



Out of Zion, Inc

& HOPE4ATRT FOUNDATIONOOZion.org | Hope4ATRT.org

Providing services and support to children with medical and special needs

Dear Local Business Owner,

Out of Zion is a non-profit organization/501(c)3 that is committed to providing creative arts experiences to children with medical and special needs at no cost to their families. Since January 2017 our organization has had the privilege of coming alongside survivors of pediatric cancer and blood disorders, children with autism, downs syndrome and many other conditions in an effort to bring joy, excitement, and peace to the brave children facing these daily struggles. Our program not only focuses on the child but on their entire family. We make an effort to honor parents and allow siblings to join in on the fun as well! We offer three unique programs: *Discover, Shine and Refresh*. For more details visit our website www.oozion.org.

In May 2019, Out of Zion launched its new research entity – Hope4ATRT. Hope4ATRT.org is a single dynamic website with the goal of providing resources and research to families in the fight against the rare and aggressive brain tumor, Atypical Teratoid Rhabdoid Tumor (ATRT). All funds raised for Hope4ATRT go towards research directly impacting children with ATRT. For more details, please visit our website www.hope4ATRT.org.

We are so excited to share that we will be holding our eighth annual fundraiser **Shine Perfect Beauty benefiting Out of Zion and Hope4ATRT.** This event will be held on **Saturday, October 19, 2024** at **Canterbury Hall Tampa Palms.** We are elated to come together with our supporters and celebrate all of the good that has happened this past year!

We would be honored to have your business join our celebration and sponsor this important event. This is one of the main fundraisers for our program and research; in order to continue our good work we need your support!

Your partnership with Out of Zion will ensure that children with medical and special needs experience hope through learning the arts in a joyful and supportive environment. The friendships and memories made will last a lifetime for the entire family.

Any donation is welcome and so appreciated! If you would like additional information on our sponsorship levels, please visit hope4atrt.org/fundraiser or email oozion@yahoo.com. Thank you in advance for your generosity and support!

With Appreciation,

Jaymi Yamoah Co-Founder, Out of Zion oozion@yahoo.com